DOWNTOWN AKRON SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, INC.

103 S. High St., 4th Floor Akron, OH 44308 PH: 330.374.7676 FAX: 330.374.7620

October 16, 2023

Dear DASID Member:

On behalf of the Board of Directors of the Downtown Akron Special Improvement District and Downtown Akron Partnership, thank you for your continued support of downtown Akron. In an effort to do our best to ensure receipt of this meeting announcement, you may receive it via email as well as through the United States Postal Service. We hope this message finds you well.

On November 9, 2023, the Downtown Akron Special Improvement District will hold its annual meeting of the Board of Directors and members. This year, we will meet in the auditorium of the newly renovated Ocasek Building at 172 S. Broadway. The in-person meeting will begin at 8:30 am. Parking is available on the street, or in the Broadway or Citi-Centre parking decks.

The meeting will include a review of our financial position, elections, development updates, and a programming review by our contractor, Downtown Akron Partnership. Relevant meeting materials are enclosed. Follow the QR code in the lower corner of this page for a virtual version of this letter with hyperlinks and a short survey to help in prioritizing services needed in the district, as well as a copy of our 2022 Annual Report.

The DASID was created in 1999 when downtown faced challenges that would take collective action to surmount. Once again, downtowns face a time of challenge and opportunity. As we embark on the renewal of the district, the existence of a flexible, nimble organization dedicated solely to the success of downtown is needed more than ever. We look forward to discussing these uncertainties and opportunities with you on November 9.

Registration is available through Eventbrite at https://sidmeeting2023.eventbrite.com/. DAP staff is available to assist you in coordinating your registration for the meeting or collecting proxy votes as needed. Call 330-374-7676 or email at info@downtownakron.com to reach a staff member. If you are not able to attend, please complete and return the attached proxy form by fax at 330-374-7620, by mail to DAP 103 S. High St 4th FL, Akron, OH 44308, or by email to info@downtownakron.com.

Thank you for your ongoing support of downtown Akron.

Best regards,

Lee Walko Chairman, Downtown Akron Special Improvement District



Suzie Graham President, Downtown Akron Partnership